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Finances - Revenue Analysis

Revenue Increase from 2017

New Memberships – 51 members - $8K 

(loss of $6.5K current members  moved from Couple to Single)

Tennis Pro Share $13K 

Actual Budget Over (Under) Actual Over (Under)

Revenue

      Current Membership $26,350 $28,020 ($1,670) $32,800  $         (6,450)

      New  Membership $10,365 $19,700 ($9,335) $2,356  $           8,009 

   Membership $36,715 $47,720 ($11,005) $35,156  $           1,559 

   Other $1,215 $6,900 ($5,685) $974  $              241 

   Social Activity $1,150 $1,150 $932  $              218 

      Filipek Tournament $6,211 $5,300 $911 $5,907  $              305 

      Tennis Activiities Shared w itth Bruce $21,340 $14,400 $6,940 $8,343  $         12,998 

      Mike Filipek Adidas Tennis Camp $1,500  $         (1,500)

      CVC Tennis Tournament $130  $            (130)

   Tennis Revenue $27,551 $19,700 $7,851 $15,879  $         11,672 

OVERALL $66,631 $74,320 ($7,689) $52,941  $        13,690 

2018

FY

2017

FY

Existing

Rate Number

         Child $50 21

         Couple $700 19

         Single $450 32

New

         Child $50 5

         Couple $700 6

         Single $450 18

         Student $150 15

         Young Adult $300 1

FY 2018

Financial Update / Status 
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Actual Budget Over (Under) Actual Over (Under)

Expenditures  $                -   

   Administrative $25,728 $28,574 ($2,847) $30,873  $         (5,146)

   Operations $11,403 $17,567 ($6,163) $9,595  $           1,809 

   Social $592 $592  $              592 

   Clubhouse/Guard Shack $237 $190 $47 $390  $            (153)

   Tennis  $                -   

      Electricity $861 $2,030 ($1,169) $1,303  $            (442)

      Phone & Internet $401 $300 $101  $              401 

      Open/Close Courts $9,250 $9,250 $10,038  $            (788)

      Maintenance Salary

      Pro Revenue Share $13,618 $9,115 $4,503 $11,400  $           2,218 

      Equipment $395 $400 ($5) $270  $              126 

      Maintenance $48 $300 ($252) $1,336  $         (1,288)

   Total Tennis $24,612 $21,395 $3,217 $24,439  $              173 

OVERALL $62,475 $68,440 ($5,965) $65,297  $        (2,822)

2018

FY

2017

FY

Expenditure Decrease from 2017
Insurance- $2.8K 

Maintenance - $1.7K
Tennis - $1.3K Materials/Maintenance - $1.3K

Open Courts - $800
Water - $3K

Finances - Expenditure Analysis

Financial Update / Status (cont.) 
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Actual Budget Over (Under) Actual Over (Under)

Revenue

OVERALL $66,631 $74,320 ($7,689) $52,941  $        13,690 

Expenditures  $                -   

OVERALL $62,475 $68,440 ($5,965) $65,297  $        (2,822)

  $                -   

Profit (Loss) $4,159 $5,880 ($1,721) ($12,356)  $         16,515 

2018

FY

2017

FY

The P&L is Positive this Year!  $4,159

Most of this year’s profit was slated to pay for 2017 

Shortfall which was in the range of $12,356.

Positive 2018 P&L

Financial Update / Status (cont.) 
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2019

FY

Actual Plan

Revenue

      Current Membership $26,350 $37,840 

      New  Membership $10,365 $12,650 

   Membership $36,715 $50,490 

   Other $1,215 $11,415 

   Social Activity $1,150 $1,750 

      Filipek Tournament $6,211 $7,911 

      Tennis Activiities Shared w itth Bruce $21,340 $31,620 

      Mike Filipek Adidas Tennis Camp

      CVC Tennis Tournament $500 

   Tennis Revenue $27,551 $40,031 

OVERALL $66,631 $103,686 

2018

FY

2019

FY

Actual Plan

Expenditures

   Administrative $25,728 $28,864 

   Operations $11,403 $3,556 

   Social $592 

   Clubhouse/Guard Shack $237 

   Tennis

      Electricity $861 $1,200 

      Phone & Internet $401 $600 

      Open/Close Courts $9,250 $16,000 

      Maintenance Salary $2,000 

      Pro Revenue Share $13,618 $25,634 

      Equipment $395 $395 

      Maintenance $48 $48 

   Total Tennis $24,612 $45,877 

OVERALL $62,475 $78,297 

2018

FY

2019 Business Plan – 1st Rollup

2019

FY

Actual Plan

Profit (Loss) $4,159 $25,389 

2018

FY

Financial Update / Status (cont.) 

Existing

Rate 

(Full Payment  

Required By December 

15th)

Rate 

(Down deposit of $350 

Required By January 

31st)

Rate 

(After January  31st)

         Child $55 $61 $61 

         Couple $770 $847 $1,047 

         Single $495 $545 $745 

         Young Adult $330 $363 $563

New

         Child $55 $61 $61 

         Couple $770 $847 $847 

         Single $495 $545 $545 

         Student $165 $182 $182 

         Young Adult $330 $363 $363 

  

Rates Include 10% CT Use Tax
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Fiscal Year 2019 – 1st Q  plus 1 month 

(October to January)

Current Cash Flow

Current and Past Due Revenue 331.00$                   

ACH - Bank Transfer Pending 120.00$                   

Cash on Hand in Bank 1,608.21$                

TOTAL Cash 2,059.21$                

Need ~ 50 Down Payments for Membership at $350 by end of January

Financial Update / Status (cont.) 

$52,000 Short Term Capital + $4,966 Interest Liability 

Due October 2020

Expenditures

Cheshire Taxes (Due Jan 31st) 8,301.96$              

Court - Red Clay  and Har-Tru Materials 6,000.00$              

Insurance (Due Nov 10) 1,919.50$              

Water (Due Nov 8) 1,067.48$              

Bruce (Current Fall) 500.00$                  

Ian (Fall) 440.00$                  

Director Insurance (Due Dec 3) 390.00$                  

Operation's Expenses 380.00$                  

Electricity 273.46$                  

Cox 120.00$                  

Banking 90.00$                    

TOTAL 19,482.40$            CASH FLOW - Short Fall (17,423.19)$            
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▪ Sent to approximately 100 member email addresses 

▪ Received 42 responses from 100 + requests 

Survey Results
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Survey Results (cont.)
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Survey Results (cont.)
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Survey Results (cont.)
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Survey Results (cont.)
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Survey Results (cont.)
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Survey Results (cont.)
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Survey Results (cont.)
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•Discuss current options being looked at…

Land Use Update
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Tennis Central 

Reserve for Court - $60/hr (Walk on Rate $20/hr)
Use Kourts System

Mixed Doubles Night – TBD

Register as CVC Member when you participate on ANY 
ACTIVITY at Tennis Central

CVC gets 10% of ALL REVENUE!
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▪ 8 board positions open 

▪ No nominations received prior to the meeting

▪ Nominations from the floor

▪ Next Steps  

Nominations & Elections 
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Appendix 

• Survey Question 7 

• Survey Question 9 
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Survey Q7

Q7 If resources & schedules could accommodate - are there other types of events or 

activities that you would enjoy?
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Survey Q7

Q7 If resources & schedules could accommodate - are there other types of events or 

activities that you would enjoy?
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Survey Q9

Q9 What other comments or suggestions do you have for the board to consider when 

planning the 2019 season?
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planning the 2019 season?
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Survey Q9

Q9 What other comments or suggestions do you have for the board to consider when 

planning the 2019 season?


